OSu

Greater Grand

llry APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square
200 Brady St

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0072/2023

Ward: 11

A0073/2023

Ward: 2

A0074/2023

Ward: 2

Wednesday, July 5, 2023

KERRY MUELLER
ACHIM HJ MUELLER

PINs 73581-0349 and 73581-0146, Parcels 10130 and 6056 SEC SES, Part 1 on Plan SR-592,
Part Lot 2, Concession 3, Township of McKim, 137 Harry Crescent, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5
(Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2, and 4.41.4 and Part 6, Section 6.3, Table
6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a single detached dwelling
with attached garage and secondary dwelling unit providing, firstly, a high water mark setback of
12.0m, where no person shall erect any residential building or other accessory structure closer
than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or river, secondly, to permit the proposed dwelling
and attached garage to be 12.0m setback from the high water mark of a lake, where only the
accessory structures as set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines
and heat pump loops are permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to
be cleared of natural vegetation in Section 4.41.3, and thirdly, a minimum front yard setback of
1.2m, where a minimum 6.0m setback is required.

TERRA FLEURY
CURTIS BOUCK

PIN 73380-0478, Part Lot 7, Concession 2, Parts 5, 6 and 11 on Plan 53R-14112, Township of
Graham, 19 Burr Oak Road, Naughton, [2010-100Z, RS (Rural Shoreline)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a detached
garage providing a maximum height of 6.6m, where the maximum height of any accessory
building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B332/91 TO B334/91 (10 AUG 92)

ASHLYN COUSINEAU
KYLE JOKINEN

PIN 73380-0295, Parcel 28476 SEC SWS, Lot 69-70, Plan M-245, Part Lot 12, Concession 2,
Township of Graham, 41 Paul Street, Whitefish, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low Density Residential
One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning
By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a detached
garage providing a maximum height of 6.1m, where the maximum height of any accessory
building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m.
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A0076/2023

Ward: 11

CHARLENE FAIELLA
ROCCO FAIELLA

PIN 73582-0316, Firstly, Part Lot 3, Concession 3, being Part 2 on Plan 53R-18480, subject to
LT163; Secondly, Part Lot 2, Concession 3, as in LT 43488, except Part 1 on Plan 53R-18658,
Township of McKim, 1069 Lakeshore Drive, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density
Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2.5, Table 4.1 and Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2 and 4.41.4
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to
facilitate the construction of a canopy on the existing single detached dwelling and a detached
gazebo, firstly, the gazebo providing a setback from the main building of 1.94m, where gazebos
are permitted no closer than 2.0m to the main building, secondly, the canopy on the existing
dwelling providing a 13.5m setback from the high water mark of a lake or river, where no person
shall erect any residential building closer than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or a river,
and thirdly, to be 13.5m setback from the high water mark of a lake or a river, where only the
accessory structures as set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines
and heat pump loops are permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to
be cleared of natural vegetation in Section 4.41.3.

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF MAY 10, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER THE
OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

A0046/2023

"REVISED"
Ward: 9

DAVID GAGNON
LYNDSAY BOUCHARD-GAGNON

PIN 73473-0021, Parcel 47795 SEC SES, Part Lot 9, Concession 3, Parts 4, 5,6, 7, 8, 9, and 10
on Plan 53R-11222, subject to LT601964, subject to an easement in gross over Parts 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, and 6 on Plan 53R-20225 as in SD287966, Township of Broder, 1455 Sunnyside Road,
Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for
the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit an existing garage providing an interior side
yard setback of 0.27m and existing sauna providing an interior side yard setback of 0.92m,
where an accessory building greater than 2.5m in height shall be no closer than 1.2m from the
side lot line.

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, JULY 19, 2023
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Greater rand
© Sudhiify

wivw.greatersidbury.ca 2023.01.01
Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Streat A0DIR[AO0IB
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.PﬁA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346 )
Fax (705) 673-2200 IYES NO
City of Greater Sudbury NDCAWREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE  [YESLZ NO__

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.8.0. 1890 c¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the coliection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1980, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Kerry & Achim HdJ Mueller Email:
Mailing Address: Home
1701 - 144 Parks Street Busine

City” Waterloo Postal Codel N21 0BG Fax Ph

2) |f the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Perry + Perry Architects inc Email:
Mailing Address: Home
137 Harry Crescent Busine
Cily: Sudbury Postai Codel' p3E 3G5 Fax PH
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject tands can be
notified of this application). :

Name: Not Applicable
Mailing Address:

City: Postal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

5) a) Nature afid extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Reguirement Proposed Difference
Front Yard Setback 6.0 m 1.2m 4.8m
Water Frontage Setback 30.0 m 120m 18.0m
Shoreline Structures and Facilities 20.0 m 12.0m 7.5m
b) Is there an eave encroachment? I Yes J No lf*Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:

Allow for the construction of a8 new single family residential home with a y dwelling unit.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

The exisling lot and home does no! comply with the new body setback requi In addition, the existing 2-car garage Is entirely located on City properly which is
proposed lo be demolished and localed on the praparty.




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6)

Legal Description {(include any abutting properly registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73581-0146/7351-0349

Township: McKim

Lot No..Part of Lot 2 Concession No.: 3

Parcel(s): 6056 SES & 10130 SES

Subdivision Plan No.: Lot;

Reference Plan No.: Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s): 137 Harry Crescent

Date of acquisition of subject land. 2013/2018

Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 34.0 (m)  Depth +/-62.0 (m)  Area+/-1695.0 (mz) Width of Street unknows (m)
Particulars of all buildings: Existing ) Proposed )
Ground Floor Area: - 9790 {m”) +/- 387.0 (m")
Gross Floor Area: +/-392 4 (m)  +/-507.0 (m”)
No. of storeys: One (1} + Basement QOne (1) + Basement

Width: 14,7 M~ +-15.0 (m)
Length: 19.2 (m) +/- 22.0 + +/- 8.6 (Garage) {m)
Height: +-5.0 (m) +/- 7.50 {m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing : Proposed

Front: +/-12.0 {m) 1.2 {m)

Rear: Varies 1742 {m) Varies 17.42 {m)

Side: Varies 16.59 (m) Varies 16.00 {m)

Side: 15 (m} 1.2 (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access io the land?

drainage are available?

Municipaliy owned & operated piped water system K Provincial Highway o

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system R Municipal Road

Lake O Maintained Yearly i

Individual Well (] Maintained Seasonal (]

Cormmunal Well 0 Right-of-way (]

individuat Septic System (] Water g

Communal Septic Systém O If access is by water only, provide parking

Pit Privy a and docking facilities to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales b}

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

+/-1930 {House) and +/-1960 (Garage)

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have contim‘JedA

Use(s): Residential

Length of time: +/- 90 years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas #13 {J or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? o (1) + one (1) secondary unit

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dweliing units be legalized? i Yes 0 No

——
If “yes”, how many? s cues

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g, qeniaycity Road A

AOOTR TR



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ' S PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? 0O Yes H No

If "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) is the properly the subject of a current application for Consent {i.e. severance) under Seclion 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13? O Yes E No

If "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? 1 Yes Bl No

If 'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
& Yes 1 No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
e, Kerry & Achim HJ Mueller
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 137 Harry Crescent

(pIé‘ase print all

in the Cily of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.
1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowiedge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, fo provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the Cily of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application ("Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultan!s and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribulion to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementalion of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the Cily's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the evenl of a third parly appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for altendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Ageni

g) appoint and authorize Perry + Perry Architects Inc (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all cosrespondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals

or consents and ralify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitmenis made by

the agent on my/our behalf.

day of June ,20 23

.‘y - q\f\\kﬂ/QA/ /& :2:9-';::1”“”

signiture of 6wner(s)yor Si ning'(ﬁﬁf;;)r Authorized Agent
Print Name: Kerry & Achim HJ Mueller

i ¢
*] have authority to bind the Corporation ! - a a@g%
( A
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Perry + Perry Architects Inc (Christopher J. Perry) (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 137 Harry Crescent

in the Cily of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and liwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath. .

Dated this (p th day of \} WML 20 1%

I
A 7 i
ature of OWher(s

aths , sigt: ) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
(*where a Corporation)

on Flizihath Pigean, a Commissioner for taking
: ﬁuivﬁl‘ts 1 andl for the Cotirts of Ontarlo, while wAthin

Al

tha Territerial Pistrict of sudbury and while appolnted (/L\ .

as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbusy, Print Name: nes P J . ﬂ V'V‘f\ .
J

*| have authority to bind the Colporation

»  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporalion or affix the corporale seal,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

i

Date of Receipt: {tihe- ‘u/‘),} Hearing Date: <} ul o Jo
Zoning Designation: NJS Resubmission: 1 Yes ‘)EJ\(O

Previous File Number(s): Y\DNE .
Previous Hearing Date:

Received By: : DR AT Frim

\
3

Notes:

RO ADAS



Minnow Lake

Howey é&'
R

Lakeshore & & %,
& Yo
i &

Junction Creek <%~
. Oe/s

North Shorg

Ramsey Lake

Application for Minor
Variance or Permission

Subject Property being

PINs 73581-0349 and 73581-0146,
Parcels 10130 and 6056 SEC SES,
Part 1 on Plan SR-592,

Part Lot 2, Concession 3,
Township of McKim,

137 Harry Crescent, Sudbury,

City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS
NDCA

A0072/2023
Date: 2023 06 16




HARRY STREET

REGISTERED PLAN M—154
(KNOWN LOCALLY AS HARRY CRESCENT)
PIN 735810011

Exis
P TING

GE
SN SIDiN
N FouNparg

30 METRE SEIBACK-\

N
SSNVE I
] ]
B5 ROFDSED \WEW GARARE
23 T A ]
égg gg | Y enll73s01-bses

E - o ¥ 1 16.0

NN - |~ [ ‘ 180
4

£

57 °
| WA\ WA S
b f

HATCH
DWEL

b
D AREA/DENOTES SECONm
BELOW Vi

L

PROPOSED NEW HOUS
OUTLINE E_\

. PIN 73581--0083

==

1 st EXISTING

OREY DWELLING
CONCRETF FOUNDA%ON
WU VINYL SIDING

N No. 137 HARRY CRESCENT

i

&

U4
¥4
¢
S
A ~
A 3
&
A5
S

&
«
3 gots
z -
o
’ x q&a
N
N
L
<
o
&
e SCALE 1:125
Sl

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
137 Harry Crescent, Sudbury, ON

A-1

Perry + Perry ARCHITECTS Inc.

ORI
SKQ/)’(O/\ a June 6, 2023



\

Office Use Only

. o

@ sudlsiify

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street ANOTA DA
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
WAPPLICATIOI‘;I%EQR MINOR VARIANCE |YES/ _NO___
O TR ' v

APPLICATION FEE: $1;025:00 (includes $é45:60 fegal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $312.00 (includes $245.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1980 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the pubilic.

PLEASE PRINT SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED. |F NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Curtis Bouck and Terra Fleury Emj
Mailing Address: 19 Burr Oak Rd, Naughton ON Ho

Bus

Fax Phone:

City: Naughton ON Postal Code: POM2MO

2) Ifthe application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please s

Name of Agent: Destinie Fournier Ema
Mailing Address: HS+ Gordon Lale Kd Hom

Busi
City: Chelmsford ON Postal Code: POM1L0 Fax
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particutars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: M / A’
Mailing Address:
City: Postal Code:
4) Current Official Plan designation:'R‘SU {ib\ RAL- Current Zoning By-law designation: P\ 5

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached fo the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Increase accessory building height 5m 6.6m 1.6m
1.72.4 (&)
b) Is there an eave encroachment? O Yes & No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
Build New 35x30 unfinished detached garage with storage loft plus 13x35 carport

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-taw:
height of building - rural ine buildngs  height

Yo _accomnadate. ot




JARPLEICATION FOR MINOR'VARIANCE PAGE 2/OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 733800478 Township: Naughton
Lot No.: 7 Concession No.: 2 Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: 53R14112  Part(s): 5,6 &11

Municipal Address or Street(s): 19 Burr Oak Rd, Naughton ON POM 2M0

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. March 9th, 2021

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 151.21  (m)  Depth I55,SQ (m)  Area 29025.56 (m?)  Width of Street 10 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed
Ground Floor Area: W€ 9¢. 39 (mi A7.43 T (m?)
Gross Floor Area: 10405 2H|. &7 (m°) 220. oY (m’)
No. of storeys: 1 1
Width: , 7,97 106G ™ 10.00 (m)
Length: T (m) 45 14 2]
Height: E G ™ 6.6 A

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: 37.18 (m) 37.18 (m)

Rear: 23.46 (m) 10.66 \m)

Side: 19.5 (m) 63.09 (m)

Side: 63:89- 117.89 M) 66.449 Am)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

If access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway O
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system g Municipal Road
Lake ] Maintained Yearly [
Individual Well m| Maintained Seasonal [m]
Communal Well O Right-of-way O
Individual Septic System ] Water O

]

]

]

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
House 2022

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residence Length of time: 2022 to Present

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 [J or

+ as well as storage

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes & No

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: goqgential




thentisign 1D: 030E57E2-3806 +-907B-6045BDED1B6F

18) To the best of your knowtedge has tha subject fand ever baen subject of a previous apphication for minor
es

varianca/permission? W No

If*yes”, indicate the appficaion number(s):
or, describe briefy,

19) 5 the property the subjzct of 8 cueat apptcation for Consent {l o, severence} under Sectien 53 of the Planning Act.
RS.0.1990 ¢P.13? OYes  BHo

[f*yes", indicate appscation numbei(s) and status of

20315 the property the subject of a current spplication for a Ptan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act.
R.5.0.1990, c.P.13, or s predecessors? o3 ano

if ‘Yes', indicate appFcation numbei(s) and status of appheation(s),

21} 3 this property focated within a area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protecton Plan?
o Yes | No

J*yes®, provids details on hovw tha propesty is designsted in the Sewes Pretection Fian

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

i, Curtis Bouck and Terra Fleury (paas0 priotalt
names}, tha registered onner(s) of the proparty descnbad as 19 Burr Oak Rd, Naughton ON POM 2M0

in the City of Greater Sudbury.

Use and Di ot
a) acknowledge that personal infocmation coliected on this form is coltzcted pursuant to the Flanning Act R $.0.

1890, ¢ P.13 for the purpose of precessing this planning appication;

b} acknowiedge thatitis the praclice of the City of Greater Sudbury, In accordance with section 1.0.1 of the:
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢ P13, to provide pudic access to 311 planning appications and documents, including
bt not Emited to repodts, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudoury in suppart of this
appication (-Supporting Documentation’) and provided to the Cdy by me. my agents, my consultants and my
solicitols,

€) in accordance with the Manicipal Freedom of tnformation and Protaction of Prvacy Act, consent to the use and
disciosure of this appfication and any Suppoding Documsntatien, inclusive of any pecsonal information, to any
pérson of entty, In any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's webshte, edvertsing in a

tine jon to members of councit and ln $taf reports, of refeasing to a Ihird party upon third

toul
party request

d) grantthe City permission lo reproduce, in whots or in pant, the apglication ard Supporting Documentation fus
intarnat use, inchusion In staff reports, distibution 1o the public for the pupose of public consuitation of any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implamentation of the application;

Authority to Entar Land and Photograph

e} grantthe City ion o attend, and conduel i fons of tha lands subject to this apptication 25
partof the City's teview and processing of this appieaton:

ackriowtedge that, in the event of a third party appel of this appscation (where apptcatle) to the Ontario
Lund Triounas, the City of Greatee Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Trbunal hearng untess the City is
prewided vath the City’s required fee for altandance atthe hearing:

£l

Appointmant of Authorized Agant

o) eppoint ond authosize Deslinie Fournier

‘wame of Agent), to i1 as mylcur agent Wih regacd 1o s Sppicaton 1o the Cy of Grealer Sudbury, induding but not
Emited i stteing ab 2ny hearings, fuliing any conditions, and peoviding any eppravals

o consents end (obfy, confam, and cdopt a3 myleur o, the Bcls. representations, fegies end commiments mado by

the agnt on myfour behat!,

Dated this 7th day ot JUNE w23

) lC';xrtfé Bouck  06/08/23

signature of Owmer(s) cr Signing Ofisca o Authosized Agsrd

ez CUrtis Bouck and Terra Fleury
“F hzva cuthority to bind the Corparation

Jeana fenky — 06/08/23




APPLICATION'FORIMINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Curtis-Bouck-and-Terra-Fleury-. Des;}'{,\f e ];()url\/"e/_ (please print all names),
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 19 Byrr Oak Rd, Naughton ON POM 2M0

in the City of Greater Sudbury:
solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true

and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this A day of 6\) ne 20 72

‘ )/( ,

i oot e

Commissione,’ }xf Oaths signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
\ v ’ (*where a Corporation)

Paula Elizabeth Green, a Commissioner for taking’ .. -
Affidavits in and for the Courts of Ontario, while viithin

the Terrltorial District of Sudbury and while appointed Print Name: Dﬁb‘k‘fﬁ & ‘PO or /‘T‘O-

as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury. *| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOROFFICE USEIONIEY

¢ -1 = 2 QD r
Date of Rece!pt:-‘:runsi/(i 23 Hearing Date: July O, 2035 Received By:._ ). Ak erto g
{ | N erdtr

Zoning Designation: 1 Resubmission: O Yes No
RS |

Previous File Number(s): See lelow
Previous Hearing Date:

otes: Bex22/199 1~
Pe233/1991 ) Bug.jo/aR)
poz3dliqal :

EO%BG//(Z(}/ — W ”f\ (vi o N .

AOCAHIED



LOT 2
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SUBJECT
ROPERTY]

Burr Oak

2RU
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LOTY
COM 2

FEES CHRE

Application for Minor |
Variance or Permission \/V

McCharles Lake

Subject Property being

PIN 73380-0478,

Part Lot 7, Concession 2,

Parts 5, 6 and 11 on Plan 53R-14112,
Township of Graham,

19 Burr Oak Road, Naughton,

City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS A0073/2023

NDCA Date: 2023 06 16
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wwwgreatersudburyica

gg:bi?yu% bsl:;gzlg ;g, 200 Brady Street éfp)

T e gy - o vEs _ NOYL
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANGE  [/ES A NO___

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 fegal nofice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on fhis form is coflected pursuant fo the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 ¢,P.13. Any
guestions regarding the sollection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals, In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.5.0. 1980 information and material
required fo be provided fo a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shalf be made available to the public.

2)

3)

4)

The undersigned hereby applies fo the Committee of Adjusiment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45

of the Planning Act RS.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for reliaf, as described in this application,

Registered Owner{s). p@{\\\b\«(\@@\l&m&u/ K\,} [@,‘JDYI,]'MY\ Er:ai:

Malling AdJress: 5} bouby <pgedc [reensect /\ g dl
= “Busih

City: '\}J"'\\\S«:C\‘éh Pastal Coder DOV, () Fax Phone:

if the application will be represented by someone ather than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please s y

Name of Agent: Q(E}ér @3\\(\(\(\ Em

WalRg AIESS 3009 Ones\ s U Fon

Fax

Ciy. (::1(&%(5’;\ Postal Code: (/’fq_ 1 ds

Note: Unless othenvise regquested, alt cormunication will be sent to the agent, i any.

Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
fo ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding & morigage, etc. on the subject lands can be
nofified of this application).

Name: fu %
iAaliing Address:
City: : Postal Code:

Current Official Plaa designation: /, ,inee Preal Current Zoning By-law designation: K - 2

a) Nature and extent of refief from the Zoni' g By-law for which the application is being made. {if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form), Measurements must
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

4.3 HOR) a1 bdm | Lim

i

b} fs there an eave encroachment? I Yes DNo I 'Yes', size of eaves: (m)

o) oesponorrmonat ootk dhe. S odd (im hugher
J

et <sheg age. I qé{hﬁieﬁ

d} Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

-

Pl

I - - . o4 i 31 s

EeE—ere U0(0, \NAGKEIEE 1 DOXNE > WGP OSC GO
}@J ‘ Gn RN RO, ORGP O }L\iﬂ&
B4

e

0
A\

{



6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).
- v"' wau Y o

PIN(s): 75 Township: '« Jco it _\\ X

LotNo.: . Conuassicn No.: & Parcel(s): ...\ A _

Subdivision Plan No.: 14, 1=, Lok e Reference Plan No c

Municipal Address or Street(s) FTER I g B i

¥
A

7) Date of acquisition of subject fand. 7 i/\, Wi ﬂSDLx 7:/ Z( J «-7
8) Dimensions of land.a!%ected, Lfg ﬁ m L[ O CZ/:{ m )

Frontage ‘==sies# (m)  Depth Deza (m)  Area L (M%) Width of Street (m)
ST T P
9) Particulars of all buildings: ~ tevs Existing 4 Q( Proposed " ;
< "\@& 7" Ground Floor Asez: 0R,8Y wF ) - )
Qm> —Gross Floor Area: 147 AN 1243w (m7) T2l ™ )
f No. of storeys: 5 i
3 Width: TS5 5 Frn (00 i Li1m (m)
o Length: .58 0 %,04r0__ ) 1839 fra)
[t HeighE T4 1 A5 m ™ fpdon (e}

10) Location of all buildings and structures ori of proposed for lne subject fal

f;\rfj (f)em‘y distances from side, rear and front

lot ines). “ #o Existing Proposed
Front: 5% m 3048 d he 132 m (m)
cean M m_ 120 ™ ooyl (D w (m)
Side: i m R4 m 2 {m)
Side: TG ALLF Vo s PN m)
11) What fypes of water supply, sewage disgosal and storm Whal fype of access to the land?
drainage are available?
Municipally owned & operated piped water sysfem B/ Provincial Highway Il
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system =] <fAunicipal Réad > v
Lake o Maintained Yearly tﬂ/
Individual Well O Maintained Seasonal O
Communal Well o, Right-of-way O
Individual Septic System Water : O
Communal Septic System [} If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy 2N ] and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers@e;,s\qales L

12) Date(s) of construction of afl buildings and structures on the subject land.

{44

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length cf time it / they have continued.

Length of time: 1‘rU€f(\ o ) j{,:

Use(s): (€51

\_‘,.
N
v
—
-~
™

14) Proposed use(s) of the sebject property.
Same as #13 or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? C‘r\é

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?

If “yes”, how many?

0O Yes EI No

17} Existing uses of abutting properties: g o LFEN, 4

A0S



APPLICATION|FOR MINOR VARIANCE.
18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous zpplication for minor
variance/permission? O Yes No

if “yes”, indicate the application number(s): ¥
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent {i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.13? COYes  flNo

if "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of appfication(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a cusrent application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Acf,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes fiss iV}

If ‘Yes', indicaté application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) fs this properly located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Pfan?
OYes MO

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

Ifte, A‘)\\\L‘&\ ;TS Lf\\'(‘{’(:\ (QOUS (NeaU 'j (please print all
names}, the regis‘&gred owner(s) of thf property described as _{:&S id@(\&q‘\@,\

i LA
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Gollection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information caflected on this form is collected pursuant fo the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this pfanning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1920, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited o reposts, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation™) and provided to the Gity by me, my agents, my consulfants and my
solicitors;

¢) inaccordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personat information, to any
person or entify, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising ina
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or refeasing fo a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission fo reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for

intemat use, inclusion in staff reparts, distribution to the public for the purpose of public cansultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photagraph

) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the eventof a third party appeal of this application (where anplicable) fo the Ontario

Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and avthorize (}75‘@@( Q@ﬁ(‘:&?\ (please print
name of Agent), fo act as my/our agent with regard to this application fo the City of Greater Sudbury, including but net
limited fo receiving ali correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfiling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and rafify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acls, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this__ {1100 day of 7] )

xl//% NBALA L
lanaturs of Owner/s) or Slalng Officer or Authort

Z\'«"@Q&_\ l.. \ .
Koo S of Qe o SO
Print Noma; 2SR "31\'1,“5\@?\

& iy .
> have authority 1o Bind the Corperaiion

¢ Agent

FRUS T

po0AH (3033



PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION %

e, ()7(?3%( Q? \{\C\( \‘f\ (please print all names),
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as Ll{ l ;{)(l ( j\ gf&,k.(,}g

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare fhat all of the stafements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are tiue
and complete, and lfwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously befieving it t¢ be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under ozth.

Dated this Z day of jus\e, 20772

=
/ - %/
e

e

%k/»//*f‘u@e

Commissioner 9F aths | signature of Owner(s) “or Signing Officer of Authorized Agent
B (*where a Corporation)
%%ﬂr«u‘i’mméémﬂmmmm .
A feoriari Dissict of Sudbuy snd hie 2ppolitied ., (/‘/, \ -
S Deputy Cofeles the Gy of Grexas SuSy. Print Name: {,J}‘[ 2Ny C AT

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  \Where the owner is a firm or corperation, the person signing this instrument shall state that hiefshe has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal. ’
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Variance for Detached Garage for 41 Paul Street, Whitefish
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Variance for Detached Garage for 41 Paul Street, Whitefish

Name: G/f@/?éf /},{/ﬁfﬂl/

Relationship: /\/ FI&H v R

Address: 32 é»jL/ PAUL S7

comment | ALPROVE OF DETACHED GARAGE Being fuilf
AT 4l pavl ST

X | HAVE NO CONCERNS FORTHE Beieine pess
Being BulT AT 4 pm

¥ 1T DPoeS NOT DISKVAT MY VIEws FRoM My
PROPERTIES

Dlrdesn Suni 2021
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Variance for Detached Garage for 41 Paul Street, Whitefish

Name: JW (sz W"ﬂ/ /b M,Zm/
Relationship: WM &
Address: bf 4 lp WZ /Lﬁ a

Yitpots, BT 107 S

- %
Comment: 3%4 W
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SUBJECT
PROPER

LOT §

COM2

RU

LoT 12 A
QON 2,52

Leblanc

Application for Minor
Variance or Permission

N

+

Subject Property being

PIN 73380-0295,

Parcel 28476 SEC SWS,
Lots 69 and 70, Plan M-245,
Part Lot 12, Concession 2,
Township of Graham,

41 Paul Street, Whitefish,
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS

NDCA Date: 2023 06 16

A0074/2023
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Greater Kirand . - .
&) Sudbiiry e s Ony
i 1.01

wwwgreatersudbury.ca _ 2023.01. i
Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street 1] 202
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. {705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (;os) 673-2200 YES V NQ »
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE YES‘—lL NO___

APPLICATION FEE: $1,090.00 {includes $260.00 legal notice fee)
A PPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $332.00 (includes $260.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may he directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1)

2)

3)

4)
5)

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, {F NECESSARY .

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section'45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Rocco Faiella and Charlene Faiella Ema
Mailing Address: 1069 Lakeshore Dr Hom

- . Busil
Fax Phone.

City: Sudbury ‘ Postal Gode: P3B 1E3

If the application will bé represented by someorie other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Centreline Architecture Em
Mailing Address: 158 Elgin St. Ho
Suite 201 Bus
City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3E 3N5 Fax
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent. if any.

Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to enstrre that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: Manulife Bank {ManuONE)

Mailing Address: 500 King Street North, P.O. Box 1602, STN Waterloo

City: Waterloo Postal Code: N2J 4C6

Current Official Plan designation: Living Area - 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-léw for w'hicﬁ the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Shoreline Buffer Encroachment 20m 13.5m 6.5m
Shoreline Setback Encroachment 30m 13.5 16.5m
Distance Between House and Gazeboo 2m 1.94m 0.06m
b) Is there an eave encroachment? 3 Yes & No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
Construction of Canopy off the existing house and gazebo to face the lake

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Anything bullt behind The house Tacing the Take will encroach both the shoreline buffer and
setback




SEE ATTACHED

SEE ATTACHED

" PAGE20F 4

6) Legat Description (inciude any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): Township: McKim
Lot No.: Concession No.: Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.. Lot: Reference Plan No.: Pari(s):

Municipal Address or Streel(s): 1069 Lakeshore Drive

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. Approximately 2005

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 61.42 {m) Depth 63.53  {m) Area 1978 (m?) Width of Street § {m)
9) Paricwtars of all buildings: Existing Proposed

Ground SM ‘ (m?) (m?)

Gross Floor Area: (m") {m’)

No. of storeys:

Width: {m) {m}

Length: (m) (m)

Height: r {m) e {m]
10)% ildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances W

lot lines). . Existing . ‘ ]

Front: (m} (m)

Rear: e {m)

Side: (m) (m)

Side: {m) {m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

If access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facllities to be used.

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway o
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system 3 Municipal Road
Lake m| Maintained Yearly g
Individual Well N Maintained Seasonal 0
Communal Well O Right-of-way 0
Individua!l Septic System a Water u

u]

o

0

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
2019

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential ‘ Length of time: 100% since we owned the propegy

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 [J  or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 1

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? 1 Yes @ No

If "yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properlies: Rasidential




Application For Minor Variance
1069 Lakeshore Dr

Sudbury, ON

9)

Particulars of All Buildings:
Existing

Ground Floor Area {m?)
Gross Floor Area (m?)
No. of Storeys

Width (m)

Length (m)

Height (m)

10)

House
288.5
599

18.35
17.84
9.16

Proposed

Ground Floor Area {m?)
Gross Floor Area (m?)
No. of Storeys

Width (m)

Length {m)

Height (m)

Canopy
37.4
37.4

7.68
4.86
6.15

Location of All Buildings and Structures on or Proposed For The Subject Lands (Specify Distances From Side, Rear and Front Lot Lines.)

Existing

Front {m)
Rear (m)
Side (m)

Side (m)

House
20.83
20.9
6.1
33.45

Proposed

Front {m)
Rear (m)
Side (m)
Side {m)

Canopy
15.11
38.73
6.1
43.41

Gazebo
7.9

7.9

1

2.83
4.5
2.66

Gazebo
17.73
37.31
1.33
53.71

AOOTE

yd

7
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APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 30F 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes & No

if "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1890 ¢.P.137? O Yes = No

If “yes", indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.8.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? 1 Yes & No

If'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
B Yes J No

If"yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .
Ramsey Lake Intake Protection Zone, Score of 9 ’

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
ywe, ROCcO Faiella and Charlene Faiella (please print al
names), the registered owner(s) of the property describedas 1069 Lakeshore Drive, Sudbury, ON P3B 1E3

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the praclice of the Cily of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporiing Documentation”) and provided lo the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and .
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third parly upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consuitation or any other
- use'associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
) grantthe City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject {o this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third parly appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for atiendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Centreline Architecture ® print
name of Agent), to act as myfour agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, atlending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as myfour own, the acls, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/ou '

Dated this Z’a"’ day of Cr 614/ é , g 20 3

: X ~ e : - -
(witness) d ignature of Owner(s{ or Signing Officer or Adthorized Aggfit
) ( _ / Z 2
CarHlin Uybu ﬁ_k‘ rinnepdCDECD. L LELLA [ CHARCEE fA e
*I'have authority to bind the Corporation / {ﬁé“{]% g;}@}f}



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE : PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION
UWe, (',QVM‘LQ\ l \/(0 A\/()/ ‘-’U' “eb h«L Ve (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or aulhorized agent of the property described as
069 Lekashore Dr.

in the City of Grealer Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained In this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and Iiwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this /2, day of /[L,(,{ nye , 20 28
v
/. =
V] - Feiihned
Com 'is‘slonef’gw%!hs signalure of Owngf(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
Pigeauyd Commissioner for taking ("where a Corporation) -

Karkn Elj26bs

Afﬁ}iaﬁf‘s a‘rjg}o e Courts of Ontario, while within
the Terrj(orjalistrict of Sudbury and while appolnted
asaD -Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

Print Name: I\A_Q([SQA F\//“/ll;bﬂ’

‘I have ity to bind the Ct

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporalion or affix the carporate seal.

FOR'OFFICE USE ONLY T

2 == - 3
Date of Receipt: June. 1G /. 2Abaring bate: ) ylliy 5 , JORD Received By: o) |1 [ceif

Zoning Designation: () } (&' Resubmission: O Yes [ No
Previous File Number(s): MOY\&

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:

i

ROUTD[20513
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SUBJECT
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Nqﬁh sho.r!:nction CreeK

- {aga\“cs

+
Subject Property being

PIN 73582-03186, Firstly, Part Lot 3, Concession 3,
being Part 2 on Plan 53R-18480, subject to LT163;
Secondly, Part Lot 2, Concession 3, as in LT 43488,
except Part 1 on Plan 53R-18658,

Township of McKim,

1069 Lakeshore Drive, Sudbury,

City of Greater Sudbury

Ramsey Lake

Sketch 1, NTS
NDCA

A0076/2023
Date: 2023 06 16




NOTE:

CONTOUR OF ELEVATION 815.2', (248.48m) IS THE
BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE OF THE HIGH WATER
MARK OR WATER'S EDGE OF RAMSEY LAKE AT THE
TIME OF THE ORIGINAL SURVEY OF THE TOWNSHIP
OF MCKIM.

LEVEL NOW CONTROLLED BY DAM.

—

/

LOT AREA: 21 283.41 SQ.FT
40% MAX LOT COVERAGE: 8 513 SQ.FT

\

e
\"
R \
hY \\
\ S~
\ /\/O,?S »
o\ (//VE
PART2&3
®</’ \\ PLAN 53R-18480
W PIN 73582-0307 (LT)
e PARCEL 14555
N

FLOODED

e et

+/-109-9"

20.90 m

311 1
1.20m
SYsB

s
b
P
s

64 7/16"
o—y
194m |

+/-122'-5"
37.31m

3873 m

/

33,

.45 m
+1421-5"

4341m

+/-208'-5"

LAKESHORE DRIVE

63.53 m
LOT DEPTH

—— GAZEBOO

—— CANOPY

Aot |

e 2 {P

44 E CLIENT PROJECT ISSUED FOR MV SCALE SHEET NUMBER
c CENTRELIN ROCCO FAIELLA FAIELLA CANOPY / GAZEBOO MV SITE PLAN 1"=30-0"
ARCHITECTURE
DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY AND D

158 Elgin Streol, Suila 101
Sudbury, ON P3E 157

renfralinearchitacties ra



16'- 11 1/8™ U/S TRUSS

8'- 11 1/8™\_SECOND FLOOR
m U/S GRND. FLR. CEILING

/" 0"\ GROUND FLOOR
/-5 GRADE

NORTH / LAKE FRONT

1" = 100"
16'- 11 1/8"\_U/S TRUSS _ _ _ _
& - 11 1/8™\_SECOND FLOOR _ _ = =
/ 8-0" >\ UIS GRND. FLR. CEILING '
7~ o\ GROUND FLOOR _ _ __HIE E .
m GRADE _ e i -
WEST
1" = 100"
CLIENT PROJECT |SSUED FOR MV SCALE SHEET NUMBER
ﬁ CENTRELINE ROCCO FAIELLA FAIELLA CANOPY / GAZEBOO MV ELEVATIONS 1= 100"
ARCH!TECTURE
;sifmnos:;n:}:'sé:";vm DRAWN BY / CHECKED BY
adbuty, ON PO .
ermiineobhCICY Project No, 2022-109 1069 Lakeshore Dr, Sudbury, ON June 14, 2023 DS/DEG A3—4

ACot0 |25
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@ Sudbiif¥

www.greatersindbury.ca

#REVISED ¥

Office Use Only
2023.01.01

Box 5000, Statlon 'A', 200 Brady Street ADOYHY
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P.AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext, 4376/4346 e
Fax (705) 673-2200 ES_____NO____
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA Rﬁ@ AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ~ [YFS.__NO___

APPLICATION FEE: $1,090.00 (includes $260.00 legal notice fee)
A PPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $332.00 (includes $260.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF. NECESSARY. ,

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): David Gagnon, Lyndsay Bouchard-Gagnon ) Email
Mailing Address: 1455 Sunnyside Rd Hom

Busin'
City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3G 1J1 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Dennis Castellan
Mailing Address:

258 Forest lake Rd Business
City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3G 1K8 Fax Phone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application). )

Name: Royal Bank of Canada
Mailing Address: 1720 Lasalle Bivd
City: Sudbury Postal Code:  PSAZAT

4) Current Official Plan designation: Residential Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-2

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Permit existing Garage,Sauna and Shed To permit
**Garage(East Side Yard) 1.2 .27 .93
**Sauna:(west Side yard) and, 1.2 924/~ .28
Sauna Building Height 2.5 3.2+4/- 7
HExisfing encroachments at time of Purchase
b} Is there an eave encroachment? 0 Yes & No if ‘'Yes', size of eaves: (m}

c) Description of Proposal:
Provide relief Tor existing Sauna,Shed and Garage buildings and

permit respective sideyard and building_height* encroachments (Garge and Sauna®); all existing at time of purchase in 2011. {Refer Schedule B)

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Relief is requested, as a result of conditions which existed when residence was purchased in 2011




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE i PAGE 2 OF-4

6)

8)

9)

Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73473-0021 Township: Broder
Lot No.:9 Concession No.: 3 ' Parcel(s): 47795 SEC SES
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: 53R11222 Part(s): 1-7

Municipal Address or Street( )’%EO@W /95 s e N\MS ide R

Date of acquisition of subject land. June 25, 2011

Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 38.066 (m)  Depth 158.196 (m)  Area 4,030+4/- (mz) Width of Street 20 (m)
Particulars of all buildings: ‘ Existing Proposed

Ground Floor Area: 8o mf)_ . (mf)
Gross Floor Area: 246 (m") (m”)
No. of storeys: 2

Width: 10.36 (m) (m)
Length: 7.92 (m) (m)

Height: 10.36 {m) (m)

10) Location of ali buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: Refer attached Schedule A (™) Refer Schedule A (m)

Rear: (m) (m)

Side: () ™)

Side: (m) (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system

Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

If access Is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

0 Provincial Highway o
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system O Municipal Road
Lake = Maintained Yearly &
Individual Well [} Maintained Seasonal m}
Communal Well O Right-of-way =
Individual Septic System & Water (|

O

O

B

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

1987

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.

Use(s): Single Family Residential Length of timet ynknown

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 §g or,

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?, ;)

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes B No

If “yes", how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: pgigontiat

ACO4( (2033



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ‘ ' PAGE 3 OF 4
18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? OYes & No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 ¢.P.137 O Yes H No

if “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.8.0. 1980, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes B No

If 'Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes & No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan.

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
e, O oo\ G:cxg\_‘t\b '

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as WUWs'e S ARRAA g'\()\.(, M
)

(please print all

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.
1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to ali planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
intemnal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
@) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) o the Ontario
{and Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Dennis Castellan (o print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by

the agent on my/our behag f.7 ”’w
(ﬁted thisﬂ P 1 eyt %:3; 1 ﬁ/\/} & 20 2’&)\

e o

g \

Y A

{witness) o W of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Auﬁl%t
) /jp —7/ Print Name@?%ﬁgfg%ﬁ”

LN *| have authority to bind the Corporation QC\M\ (’DNAV\\J N

AoodelEID



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION
Iwe, '\\0\:0‘\ 5\ G ('J’\\‘Y\-B T~ (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as

1455 Sunnyside Rd., Sudbury, P3G 1J1

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously belleving it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this /\ dayof <N 203
| Vo | WA
{ !
Comnissiongr of Oaths signatare-of Owner(sY or Sightng-Qfficer or Authorized Agent

(*where a Corporation)

k8

Paula Ellzabeth Green, a Commissioner for taking
Affidavits In and for the Courts of Ontarlo, while within

Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed . o : 6\ .
the el Ot sudbury nd v fe o printName: Oam O (S ey
*| have authorily to bind the Corporation \J

*  \Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that hefshe has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.
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Schedule “A”"

Re: 10) Location of all buildings and structures on or pfoposed for the subject lands

Residence Existing
Front: 118 +/-
Rear: 26.8+/-
Side (E): 7.68 & 7.97
Side{w): 3.16 & 3.44
Shed Existing
Front: 28.8. +/-
Rear: 119, +/-
Side (E): 12.1
Side(w): 1.1
Garage -Existing
Front: 65 +/-
Rear: 82 +/-
Side (E): 27
Side{w): 18.4
Note: no eave

Sauna Existing
Front: 1155 +/-
Rear: 51 +/-
Side {E): 13.4
Side(w): 92

Note: eave is compliant

Proposed
NA

Proposed
NA

Proposed
NA

Proposed
NA

Schedule B: Dimensions of Shed, Garage and Sauna

Shed: 7.5m x 7.2m x 4.2m{H)
Garage:  9.1m x 6.6m x 4m{H)

Sauna: 4.4m x 4.4m x 3.2m(H)*
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SUBJECT
PROPERTY|
LOT ¢
COM 4 1394
1458
1436 R
1386
1376
y / 1431
’/ //
LOT 9 //
CON3 % / R1-2
%
/ /
/ 1525 /
7 %
g 1381
7/
) 1397
// é
v
/ a
,// R 1
3956
3878
\3 . . N
SUBJECT e Application for Minor
: A% Variance or Permission
AN
Li /
e -
/TQZ@ \ Edgewater _
TN T Subject Property being PIN 73473-0021,
T Parcel 47765 SEC SES, Part Lot 9, Concession 3,
u Parts 4, 5, 6, 7, 8,9, and 10 on Plan 53R-11222,
wo{"" R kel subject to LT601964, subject to an easement in gross over
o,°° ’ - pong Lax> 7 Parts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 on Plan 53R-20225 as in SD287966,
‘6‘7" ’ ) %{ Township of Broder, 1455 Sunnyside Road, Sudbury,
\x°,>" Zi City of Greater Sudbury
N o/
§ ‘ s
J S Sketch 1, NTS A0046/2023

NDCA Watershed

Date: 2023 04 18




o e o e st —
A\ £ TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN OF SURVEY OF
PART OF LOT 9
. | CONCESSION 3
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF BRODER
CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY
DISTRICT OF SUDBURY

PART 3
PIAN B3R~5121

g | SCALE 1:200
0 5 T 1e"%0 METRES
A ot 1 BB S YL i 4 o

TULLOCH GEOMATICS INC,, O.L.S.
2022

Shed(ex)

R1-2 R1-2

o

mg% TREA QXD BT 4
188 s‘v‘u&t:z& mmmuwrv‘a'!‘c»‘
mm« 1 {easy

9 (o1 WEST LONGRER) WADAS

g.x PAITER OF SGTAY CULTR-GLOOCT KAS

Py eniers
mwﬂ'ﬂmmnrlw—mu
[ s o oo mewe sy
R o e o TR R L R

. AL ST 1) W SN

R o R TR

M PTG {0 MU A% ELESARCM OF X0 bi5a.
g TR A
umm W o rean I R (1493 KA

v

e g

4 % IR \
&

! i SR \
[ EE \
1. \
& NIV rox GEOGRAPHIC BRODER
g- aad b=t e

[ »

&

& B

IR IR Y 30m Waterbody Setback

T DL ALEED BRI B B A OF TR RNV

WRAHE KX COWEBAT AT , /
BN WAL /
W

..‘.-...-.-g
!

2

ABKR IR MR
B LMY 6 LOKS LN A3 784 WS

S PR MR
u“'l; AT T WA B OF B

e

COKIEIVATION RICIURT FLOCY CONVILR O4 A28 LAE & D503, )
Sauna(ex)

SRR NI
1 w WK o0 ¥ -
o

LONG LAKE

=

e A "
AL,
T R
TALA GEATGE B, - . _é_
1401 PORAT BT ‘gmﬂ\-?n

o ] t’:ﬁmlm ,:,2;&'&
— ety TN

o
)
RLOCH

TR WS D8 ] TR0 KEDUT a0 Rb IR e ant e 57 Susd ot Sooptis oot S AP0l
i

FRENN L OF

ACOHeIADRS
Syt &



